

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1020

Page 1, line 13, replace "137,000,806" with "188,000,806" and replace "307,545,203" with "358,545,203"

Page 1, line 14, replace "137,488,837" with "188,488,437" and replace "310,488,100" with "361,488,100"

Page 1, line 15, replace "136,298,107" with "187,298,107" and replace "298,420,123" with "349,420,123"

Page 2, after line 5, insert:

**"SECTION 4. FARGO FLOOD CONTROL - FUNDING FROM PERMANENT OIL TAX TRUST FUND.** The estimated income line item in section 1 of this Act includes \$51,000,000 from the permanent oil tax trust fund for the Fargo flood control project, for the biennium beginning July 1, 2009, and ending June 30, 2011."

Renumber accordingly

**STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT - LC 98020.0203 FN 1**

**A copy of the statement of purpose of amendment is attached.**